

**14.08.2019**

Present : Sh. Abhimanyu Goel, Ld counsel for petitioner with  
petitioner.

Sh. Sahil Batar, Ld. counsel for respondent No.3 to 6.

None for respondent No.1

Sh. Tejender Singh i.e. respondent No.2 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed an application u/o 6 Rule 17  
CPC. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 25.11.2019 for reply, arguments and  
disposal of said application.

**(DEEPAK DABAS)**  
**ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi**  
**14.08.2019**