

PC /22/19
VARINDER KAUR Vs. STATE

04.11.2019

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Gurpreet Singh Chadha, husband of respondent no.-3 i.e.

Amarjeet Kaur.

None for remaining respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Inspite of two calls/passovers, none has appeared for petitioner as well as for remaining respondents.

In view of the facts and circumstances, matter is adjourned for **12.03.2020** for purpose fixed.

No adverse order is being passed against petitioner as well as remaining respondents as Bar is abstaining from work today.

(DEEPAK DABAS)
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
04.11.2019