

12.03.2020

Present: Sh. Sahil Mahajan, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents no.3 to 6.  
None for the respondents no.1 & 2.

As per record, respondent no.2 had appeared in this case on 18.02.2019 and 06.05.2019 but has not appeared today and therefore, respondent no.2 is proceeded exparte.

Ld. counsel for petitioner is directed to file report regarding compliance of order dated 06.06.2018.

Ahlmad is directed to file report in this regard on next date of hearing.

Petitioner had filed an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC vide which she wants to amend heading of the petition by incorporating Section 237 of the Indian Succession Act.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not well that is why he sought adjournment for addressing arguments on said application.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC on 20.07.2020.

**(PRASHANT SHARMA)**  
**ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi**  
12.03.2020