

19.03.2021

Present: Sh. Anil Gar, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anil Sharma, Counsel for respondent no. 3, 4, 5 & 6.
None for respondent no. 2.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of defendant no. 2 despite repeated calls since morning. Defendant no. 2 lastly had appeared on 14.08.2019. In view of the same, defendant no. 2 is proceeded ex parte.

Arguments on the application U/O 6 Rule 17 CPC, filed by plaintiff, will be heard and decided on the next date of hearing, as said arguments have to be cushioned with relevant provisions and case laws as submitted by counsels. Accordingly, at joint request, matter adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 22.05.2021.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
19.03.2021