

08.10.2021

**Physical Hearing Day**

Present: Sh. Ankur Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3 to 6.  
Respondent no.2 was proceeded ex parte vide order dated  
19.03.2021.

Today matter is listed for arguments on application under  
Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that earlier counsel is  
passed away due to covid-19. He has filed his vakalatnama and seeks  
sometime for inspecting the court file as he has been recently engaged.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 3 to 6 submits that connected  
matter between the same parties is pending adjudication before this Court  
for 16.11.2021 and prayed that this matter may also be listed for said date.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned and put up for purpose fixed  
on 16.11.2021.

**(Syed Zishan Ali Warsi)**  
**ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi**  
08.10.2021