

16.11.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING DAY

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Yadav, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3 to 6.
None for other defendants.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and filed his vakalatnama today in the drop box of the Court and submits that earlier counsel Sh. Anil Garg expired during covid pandemic.

An application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 to 6 in the drop box of the Court. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks sometime for filing reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. Prayer allowed.

Let reply be filed within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.3 to 6 also seeks sometime for filing reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Prayer allowed.

Let reply be filed within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply & arguments on both the applications on 06.01.2022.

(Syed Zishan Ali Warsi)
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
16.11.2021