

21.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ankur Aggaarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Sanjiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

An application u/s 114 CPC has been filed on behalf of respondent. Copy supplied.

Reply filed by petitioner to application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of respondent. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for petitioner seeks time to file reply to the application u/s 114 CPC filed by respondent.

Be listed for reply and arguments on the pending applications on 04.06.2022.

**[Syed Zishan Ali Warsi]**  
**ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi**  
21.03.2022