

PC 22/19
VARINDER KAUR Vs. STATE

15.09.2022

Present: Sh. Ankur Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Gurpreet Singh Chadha, Husband of defendant No.3.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant no. 3 that his
counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed
today.

Let the matter be adjourned for arguments on the pending
applications on 01.10.2022.

[Syed Zishan Ali Warsi]
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
15.09.2022