

24.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ankur Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 3 to 6.
Reply to the application under Section 114 CPC filed on behalf of petitioner. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 3 to 6 submits that there is an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC moved on behalf of respondent no. 3 to 6 is pending for adjudication.

Accordingly, at request, matter is adjourned for arguments on both the pending applications on 24.03.2023, date is given on the convenience of both the counsels.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to any party on NDOH.

[Syed Zishan Ali Warsi]
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
24.12.2022