

05.04.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Karwani, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Gurpreet Singh Chadha, Husband of respondent no.3.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner Sh. Pawan that respondent no.2 has expired.

List for moving of appropriate application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC and for further proceedings on **12.07.2024**.

[ASHOK KUMAR]  
ADJ-05 (WEST)/THC/  
05.04.2024