

VARINDER KAUR Vs. STATE

07.01.2025

Matter has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Husband of Respondent no. 3 in person.

Husband of Respondent no.3 seeks an adjournment for making submissions on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC as he has to engage new counsel, in the present matter.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 2, who is husband of petitioner, has died and he will move appropriate application for impleading the Lrs of respondent no. 2.

Put up for consideration of application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **02.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02, West Distt, THC
07.01.2025