

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Pawant Kawrani, ld. counsel for the petitioner  
through V/C.  
Ms Krati Somvanshi, ld. proxy counsel for R-3 & 4.  
None for other respondents.

Ld. counsel for R-3 & 4 seeks an adjournment for  
addressing arguments on application filed u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Last opportunity is given to ld. counsel for R-3 & 4 to  
make submissions to the above said application.

Put up for consideration on the above said application on  
11.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
02.04.2025