

VARINDER KAUR Vs. STATE

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Aashutosh, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Krati Somvanshi, ld counsel for the respondent no.
3 & 4.

Ld counsel for the respondent no. 3 & 4 submits that she has instructions from main counsel to withdraw application filed under VII rule 11 CPC as well as review application filed under Section 114 CPC.

Ld counsel for respondents requests the court to dispose off both applications as withdrawn.

In view of the abovesaid submission of ld counsel for respondents, abovesaid both applications stand dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not want to move an application under order 22 rule 4 CPC as wife of late Sh. Tejinder Singh Bakshi/R-2 is already party in the present case.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents before NDOH, by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up on **19.09.2025** for completion of pleading as well as filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.07.2025