

VARINDER KAUR Vs. STATE

19.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Deol, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Krati Somvanshi, Ld counsel for the respondent
no. 3 & 4 through VC.
Sh. Siddarath Banthia, ld counsel for respondent no. 5
& 6 along with R-6 through VC.

An affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been
filed on behalf of the respondent no. 3 & 4.

Ld counsel for respondent no. 5 & 6 seeks some time
for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Last opportunity is given to respondent no. 5 & 6 to file
the same before NDOH.

Put up for awaiting filing of affidavit of
admission/denial of documents on behalf of R-5 & 6 on **09.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.09.2025