

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Harshit Bansal, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Ishita Nagpal, ld. counsel for respondent no. 3 & 4
through VC.
Sh. Sidharth Banthia, ld. counsel for R-5 & 6 through
VC

Hard copy of affidavit of A/D of documents has been filed on behalf of R-5 & 6. Ld. counsel undertakes to file the same on the e-portal today itself.

R-5 & 6 have denied the documents filed by the petitioner.

A/D of documents has been completed in the present case.

The case file reveals that R-2 has died but the petitioner has not impleaded sons of deceased R-2 as party in the present case. The sons of deceased R-2 are necessary party and their right will be effected being L.Rs of deceased R-2 in the present case.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks one adjournment for filing application for impleading all the L.Rs of deceased R-2 in the present case.

Application be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsels for the respondents.

Put up for consideration of said application on 16.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.12.2025