

VARINDER KAUR Vs. STATE

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawarani, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Krati Somvanshi, ld. counsel for respondent no. 3
& 4 through VC.
Sh. Sidharth Banthia, ld. counsel for R-5 & 6 through
VC

An application under order 22 rule 4 CPC has been filed on the e-portal on behalf of the petitioner for impleading the legal heir of deceased respondent no. 2, on the e-portal. Copy of the same be supplied to Ld counsel for respondents.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that there are three LRs of deceased respondent no. 2 i.e. petitioner and two sons. He further submits that the sons of deceased R-2 are not opposing the petition of the petitioner and he will NOC on their behalf on the NDOH.

Put up for consideration of application on **03.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026